FORM PTO-1595 (Rev. 6-93)

OMB No. 0851-0011 (0xp. 4/94)

RECORDATION FORM

03-23-1999

MENT	OF COMMERCE
nt and	Trademark Office
	Transfer Cities

Tab settings □ □ □ ▼

100991302

To the Hono	mable Commissioner of	Hadava Worn Angalusus:	copy thereof.
1. Name of conve RF Prime	eying party(ies): Corporation	OPR/FINANCE	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies) Name: SCC Acquisition Corp.
Additional name(s) of	conveying party(les) attac	thed? Q Yes U No	Internal Address:
3. Nature of conv	/eyance:		
☑ Assignmen	t	☐ Merger	Street Address: 10561 Old Placerville Road
☐ Security Ag	reement	☐ Change of Name	- Me
Other			City:Sacramento State: CA ZIP: 9582
Execution Date: _	March 2, 199	9	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Q Yes X No
4. Application nu	mber(s) or patent nur	nber(s):	- Aug.
If this docume	ent is being filed toget	her with a new application	on, the execution date of the application is:
•	ollcation No.(s) 97/16417		B. Patent No.(s) 5,534,830; 5,640,134; 5,640,699; 5,640,132; 5,745,017
		Additional numbers at	ettached? 🔾 Yes 🙀 No
	lress of party to whon cument should be ma	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	6. Total number of applications and patents involved:
Name: <u>Gar</u>	y Ettelman		7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$ 240.00
Internal Addres	58:		☑ Enclosed
			Authorized to be charged to deposit account
Street Address	:100 Quentin Ro	osevelt Blvd.	8. Deposit account number:
City: Garde: /23/1999 DHSUYEN 000	n City State: N	ZIP: 11530	(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)
FC:581	240.00 OP	DO NOT US	SE THIS SPACE
the original doc Gary Et	my knowledge and be cument. telman Person Signing		mation is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy 3/3/95 Signature A Date
	То	tal number of pages including	g cover sheet, attachments, and document:

SCHEDULE A

Patent	Inventor	Assignee	Patent No.	Date of Patent
THICK FILM BALANCED LINE STRUCTURE, AND MICROWAVE BALUNS, RESONATORS, MIXERS, SPLITTERS AND FILTERS CONSTRUCTED THEREFROM	Loren E. Ralph	RF Prime Corporation	5,534,830	7/9/96
MICROWAVE FILTER CONSTRUCTED FROM THICK FILM BALANCED LINE STRUCTURES	Loren E. Ralph	RF Prime Corporation	5,640,134	6/17/97
MIXER CONSTRUCTED FROM THICK FILM BALANCED LINE STRUCTURE	Loren E. Ralph	RF Prime Corporation	5,640,699	6/17/97
THICK FILM BALANCED LINE STRUCTURE, AND MICROWAVE BALUNS, RESONATORS, MIXERS SPLITTERS AND FILTERS CONSTRUCTED THEREFROM	Loren E. Ralph	RF Prime Corporation	5,640,132	6/17/97
THICK FILM CONSTRUCT FOR QUADRATURE TRANSLATION OF RF SIGNALS	Loren E. Ralph	RF Prime Corporation	5,745,017	4/28/98

INTERNATIONAL PATENT APPLICATION

THICK FILM CONSTRUCT	Loren E.	RF Prime	PCT/US97/16417	9/17/97
FOR QUADRATURE	Ralph	Corporation		(Filed)
TRANSLATION OF RF				
SIGNALS				

PATENT REEL: 9827 FRAME: 0046

ASSIGNMENT OF PATENTS

WHEREAS, R.F. Prime Corporation, a corporation organized and existing under the laws of the State of California and having an office at 10561 Old Placerville Road, Sacramento CA 95827 ("Assignor"), is the owner of the patents shown on Schedule A annexed hereto and made a part hereof, which patents are registered in the United States Patent and Trademark Office with Registration Numbers and dates of registrations as shown on Schedule A; and

WHEREAS, SCC Acquisition Corp., a corporation organized and existing under the laws of the State of New York and having an office at 10561 Old Placerville Road Sacramento CA 95827 ("Assignee"), is desirous of acquiring the patents and the registrations thereof which are set forth on Schedule A;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignor does hereby assign to Assignee all rights, title and interest in and to the patents set forth in Schedule A, together with the registrations thereof as set forth in Schedule A.

RF Prime Corporation

(Corporate Seal)

Dated: Sacramento, CA March 2, 1999

> PATENT REEL: 9827 FRAME: 0047

STATE OF CALIFORNIA)
	: ss.:
COUNTY OF SACRAMENTO)

RECORDED: 03/08/1999

the 2ND day of March, 1999, before me personally Stephen Durko K to me known, who, being by me duly sworn, did depose and say that he resides at Sacramento County; that he is the President of RF Prime Corporation, the corporation described in and which executed the above instrument; that he knows the seal of said corporation; the seal affixed to said instrument is such corporate seal; that it was so affixed by order of the Board of Directors of said corporation, and that he signed his name thereto by like order.

PATENT

REEL: 9827 FRAME: 0048